LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd.  Yates Center, Kansas 66783 = (620) 21 2-0752

Operator License #: 30345

AP| #: 15-207-28824-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Woods-Ellis

Address: 1331 XylanRd  Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 23-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 01-7-14 Completed: 01-17-14

Contractor License: 34036 Location: SW-SW-SW-SW of 5-24-17E
T.D.: 1242 T.D. of Pipe: 1240 Size: 2.875" 170 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7 Depth: 36’ 170 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
19 Soil/Clay 0 19 2 Lime 810 812
8 Gravel 19 27 39 Shale 812 851
60 Shale 27 87 1 Lime 851 852
21 Lime 87 108 1 Shale 852 853
62 Shale 108 170 2 Lime 853 855
94 Lime 170 264 6 Qil Sand 855 861
81 Shale 264 345 314 Shale 861 1175
62 Lime 345 407 1 Coal 1175 1176
3 Shale/Black Shale 407 410 13 Shale 1176 | 1189
- 23 Lime 410 433 10 Lime 1189 1199
3 Black Shale 433 436 3 Oil Break 1199 | 1202
22 Lime 436 458 4 Lime 1202 | 1206
170 Shale 458 628 1 Qil Break 1206 | 1207
5 Lime 628 633 35 Shale 1207 1242
19 Shale 633 652
10 Lime 652 662
58 Shale 662 720
4 Lime 720 724
5 Shale 724 729
11 Lime 729 740
13 Shale 740 753
4 Lime 753 57
2 Black Shale 757 759 T.D. 1242
12 Shale 759 771 T.D. of Pipe 1240
9 Lime 771 780
16 Shale 780 796
8 Lime 796 804
2 Black Shale 804 806
| 4 Shale 806 810
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Kepley Well Service, LLC

19245 Ford Road
Chanute, KS 66720

Greg Lair

Piqua Petro
1331 Xylan Road
Piqua, KS 66761

1/28/2014

1/28/2014

Woods East New Well
Woodson County

K3~

Pulling Unit 1-20-14 100.00 300.00T
Wait on pipeline to backfill trench. Run pipe down
outside to 760", fill with cement. Pull half pipe, fill up,
pull rest of pipe. Top off.
Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T
Cement 126 10.00 1,260.00T
Vacuum Truck 25 85.00 212,507
Sales Tax 7.15% 162.48
% N
Total $2,434.98
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $2,434.98
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